UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2023-25

IN RE: REMOVAL OF CERTIFIED MEDIATOR FROM THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA CERTIFIED MEDIATORS' LIST

FILED BY PJ D.C.

Apr 13, 2023

ANGELA E. NOBLE
CLERK U.S. DIST. CT.
S. D. OF FLA. - MIA

Certified Mediator Eunice T. Baros was appointed by the Southern District of Florida as a Certified Mediator under Administrative Order 95-36. Ms. Baros has notified the Court that she wishes to be removed from the Southern District of Florida's Certified Mediators' list. Therefore, it is

ORDERED that Eunice T. Baros is removed from the Southern District of Florida's Certified Mediators' list.

The Court and the Committee acknowledge the contributions of, and express appreciation to Ms. Baros for her many years of dedication and service to the parties and the United States District Court, Southern District of Florida.

DONE AND ORDERED in Miami, Florida, this 13th day of April, 2023.

CECILIA M. ALTONAGĂ

Cecilia M. altmaga

CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

c: All Southern District of Florida District Judges and Magistrate Judges Angela E. Noble, Court Administrator • Clerk of Court Jerald Bagley, Esq., Chair, Ad Hoc Advisory Committee on Court-Annexed Mediation Library